I/1498154/2023







सीमा शुल्क एवं केन्द्रीय कर के मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय, विश्वाखापट्टणम क्षेत्र प्रथम तल, जीएसटी भवन, पत्तन क्षेत्र, विशाखापट्टणम – 530035 (P): 0891-2568837 (F) 0891-2561942

Office of the Chief Commissioner, Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone 1st Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam - 530035

ccu-cexvzg@nic.in

Establishment Order(N.G.O)No.38/2023 (Stenographer Gr-II)

Consequent upon issue of NOC for extension of loan tenure for 3rd year in respect of Smt Divya Dhavaleswarapu, Stenographer Gr-II in Visakhapatnam Zone by Cadre Controlling Authority, CGST Chennai Zone vide letter GCCO/CCA/MISC/2/2022-CCAESTT dated 18.10.2023, the loan tenure in respect of Smt Divya Dhavaleswarapu, Stenographer Gr-II in Guntur CGST Commissionerate is extended till 09.09.2024.

2. Smt Divya Dhavaleswarapu, Stenographer Gr-II shall be relieved by Guntur CGST Commissionerate on or before 09-09-2024 so as to enable her report in CGST Chennai Zone.

3. Necessary entries may be made in relevant records.

4. This issues with the approval of Chief Commissioner of Customs and Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone.

Encl: As above

M Sreekanth

Signed by

Date: 26-10-2023 11:24:59 Additional Commissioner

[Issued from file GCCO/II/(39)/53/2021-ESTT-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM]

To The Individual

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Commissioner/Commissioner of Central Tax, Guntur CGST /Hyderabad CGST (CCA).
- 2. The Assistant Commissioner, O/o Principal Chief Commissioner, Chennai CGST Zone
- 3. The CAO / DDO Guntur CGST Commissionerate
- 4. Notice Board/website/Stock file
- 5. Hindi version follows

l/1498154/2023